MICRO SWITCH
■ FEATURES
 Small compact size suitable for electric equipment appliances and P.C.B. layout
 2-piece spring mechanism design offering durable acute operation and long life
 Heavy/Light operation force specifications
 Three Kinds of terminal available soldering, printing and quick connect type
 RoHS Compliant
■ APPLICATIONS

Third Angle
Projection
■ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TP309 - XX  X  X  X
Operation force: (Without lever)
2: 50 gf
3: 150 gf
Actuators type:
0: 110
1: 145
2: 158U
3: 145G
Terminal type:
1: #110 Quick connect terminal
2: P.C.B terminal (Straight)
3: Solder terminal
4: P.C.B terminal (Right)
5: P.C.B terminal (Left)
Rating current:
05: 5 Ampere
10: 10 Ampere
Series name:
ROCPU: Small compact size micro switch
Actuators type
0      110
1  145
2     158U
3  145G
Terminal type
1 #110 Quick connect terminal
2 P.C.B terminal (Straight)
3 Solder terminal
4 P.C.B terminal (Right)
5 P.C.B terminal (Left)
TP309 Series
Micro Switches
Dimensions are shown: mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Third Angle
Projection
■ CIRCUIT DIMENSIONS
■ DIMENSIONS
TP309 Series
Micro Switches
Dimensions are shown: mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Third Angle
Projection
TP30905103
TP30905113
TP309 Series
Micro Switches
145
158U
TP30905123
Dimensions are shown: mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Third Angle
Projection
×
TP309 Series
Micro Switches
145G